Position

City Manager

Police Chief

Finance Director

Deputy Police Chief

Deputy Police Chief

Sergeant

Community Development Director
Sergeant

Sergeant

Police Officer

Sergeant

Public Works Director

IT Manager

Police Officer

Police Officer

Sergeant

Asst. PW Director - Environmental
Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Asst. PW Director - Public Services
Police Officer

Accounting Manager

Building Administrator

Salary

183,934
158,891
147,306
132,974
129,917
125,528
123,594
118,830
125,528
107,266
116,646
116,002
121,992
104,645
104,645
112,632
102,107
104,645
104,645
104,645
104,645
104,645
104,645
104,645
104,645

89,565

95,326

94,994

93,600

Health

34,833
24,919
24,919
34,833
34,833
34,833
34,833
34,833
24,919
34,833
24,919
25,904
19,417
34,833
34,833
24,919
34,833
25,904
25,548
25,473
24,919
24,919
24,919
24,608
21,213
34,833
25,904
24,919
25,904

City of Wood Dale
Employee Compensation
Public Act 97-0609

Total Vehicle Uniform
218,767 7,200 -

183,810 - 750
172,225 - -

167,807 - 700
164,750 - 700
160,361 - 700
158,427 - -

153,663 - 700
150,447 - 700
142,099 - 800
141,565 - 800
141,906 - -

141,409 - -

139,478 - 800
139,478 - 700
137,551 - 700
136,940 - -

130,549 - 800
130,193 - 700
130,118 - 700
129,564 - 700
129,564 - 700
129,564 - 700
129,253 - 700
125,858 - 700
124,398 - -

121,230 - 700
119,913 - -

119,504 - -

Total Comp.

225,967
184,560
172,225
168,507
165,450
161,061
158,427
154,363
151,147
142,899
142,365
141,906
141,409
140,278
140,178
138,251
136,940
131,349
130,893
130,818
130,264
130,264
130,264
129,953
126,558
124,398
121,930
119,913
119,504

Sick Days

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

Vacation Days

28
28
23
27
27
27
18
27
27
25
27
12
23
25
25
25
12
25
25
20
25
20
20
20
20
12
15
17
27

Total Days

40
40
35
39
39
39
30
39
39
37
39
24
35
37
37
37
24
37
37
32
37
32
32
32
32
24
27
29
39

This statement is prepared using the criteria in Public Act 97-0609. The compensation total includes those items listed in the Public Act, to the extent that they apply.



Position

Police Officer

Marketing and Special Events Manager

Manager of Support Services - PD

Management Analyst
Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Crew Leader

Crew Leader

Police Officer

Crew Leader

Senior HEO

Senior HEO

Water Supply Operator
Police Officer
Executive Assistant
Planner

HEO

Wastewater Operator
Police Officer
Executive Assistant
Lab Tech

Maintenance Worker 2
Maintenance Worker 2
Maintenance Worker 2
Maintenance Worker 2
Crew Leader

Police Officer

Salary

107,266
93,226
92,269

101,005
99,986

104,645

104,645
86,802
86,802
86,008
86,802
84,275
84,275
83,512

107,266
70,533
80,434
78,408
77,364
95,326
78,416
74,999
74,976
74,976
74,976
74,976
86,802
86,008

Health

11,168
25,904
24,919
12,985
12,457

7,671

7,671
24,919
24,919
25,473
24,665
25,904
25,904
24,801
34,833
24,919
24,919
25,904

7,768
24,919
24,919
24,919
24,919
24,919
24,919
12,985
12,985

City of Wood Dale
Employee Compensation
Public Act 97-0609

Total

118,434
119,130
117,188
113,990
112,443
112,316
112,316
111,721
111,721
111,481
111,467
110,179
110,179
108,313
107,266
105,366
105,353
103,327
103,268
103,094
103,335

99,918

99,895

99,895

99,895

99,895

99,787

98,993

Vehicle Uniform

- 800

- 700

- 700
- 700
- 700
- 600
- 600

700
- 600
- 600
- 600
- 600
- 700

- 600
- 600
- 700
- 450
- 600
- 600
- 600
- 600
- 600
- 600
- 700

Total Comp.

119,234
119,130
117,888
113,990
113,143
113,016
113,016
112,321
112,321
112,181
112,067
110,779
110,779
108,913
107,966
105,366
105,353
103,927
103,868
103,794
103,785
100,518
100,495
100,495
100,495
100,495
100,387

99,693

Sick Days

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

Vacation Days

20
15
28
18
15
20
20
25
25
15
25
25
25
20
20
25
10
20
25
15
25
20
20
20
25
25
25
15

Total Days

32
27
40
30
27
32
32
37
37
27
37
37
37
32
32
37
22
32
37
27
37
32
32
32
37
37
37
27

This statement is prepared using the criteria in Public Act 97-0609. The compensation total includes those items listed in the Public Act, to the extent that they apply.



Position

Police Officer

Police Officer
Maintenance Worker 2
Plan Reviewer
Executive Assistant
Maintenance Worker 1
Police Officer

Fiscal Assistant 3
Records Specialist 2
Mechanic

Police Officer

Police Officer
Executive Assistant
Records Specialist 2
Maintenance Worker 1
Maintenance Worker 2
Cso

Maintenance Worker 1
HEO

Police Officer

Planning & Research Analyst
Maintenance Worker 2
Financial Analyst
Maintenance Worker 2
Records Specialist

Maintenance Worker 1

Salary

86,008
86,008
74,976
64,168
72,134
63,502
72,025
72,358
70,824
74,605
81,349
86,008
72,550
70,824
56,160
71,219
70,824
63,502
78,408
72,205
71,510
74,976
63,627
73,091
47,570
66,830

Health

12,985
12,985
24,036
34,833
26,022
33,950
24,919
24,919
24,919
20,685
12,985

7,768
19,417
21,020
34,833
19,417
17,264
24,036

7,768
12,985
12,985

7,768
18,555

7,768
30,170

7,768

City of Wood Dale
Employee Compensation
Public Act 97-0609

Total

98,993
98,993
99,012
99,001
98,156
97,452
96,944
97,277
95,743
95,290
94,334
93,776
91,967
91,844
90,993
90,636
88,088
87,538
86,176
85,190
84,495
82,744
82,182
80,859
77,740
74,598

Vehicle Uniform

- 700
- 700
- 600

- 600
- 700
- 200
- 450
- 600
- 700
- 575
- 450
- 450
- 600
- 600
- 575
- 600
- 600
- 700
- 450
- 600
- 600
- 450
- 600

Total Comp.

99,693
99,693
99,612
99,001
98,156
98,052
97,644
97,477
96,193
95,890
95,034
94,351
92,417
92,294
91,593
91,236
88,663
88,138
86,776
85,890
84,945
83,344
82,182
81,459
78,190
75,198

Sick Days

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

There are an additional 10 full-time employees whose total compensation fall below the $75K threshold

Vacation Days

15
15
25
10
10
15
25
25
25
20
10
15
25
25
10
15
25
15
25
11
25
25
15
15
10
20

Total Days

27
27
37
22
22
27
37
37
37
32
22
27
37
37
22
27
37
27
37
23
37
37
27
27
22
32

This statement is prepared using the criteria in Public Act 97-0609. The compensation total includes those items listed in the Public Act, to the extent that they apply.



