City of Wood Dale Employee Compensation Public Act 97-0609

Position	Salary	Health	Total	Vehicle	Uniform	Total Comp.	Sick Days	Vacation Days	Total Days
City Manager	183,934	34,833	218,767	7,200	-	225,967	12	28	40
Police Chief	158,891	24,919	183,810	-	750	184,560	12	28	40
Finance Director	147,306	24,919	172,225	-	-	172,225	12	23	35
Deputy Police Chief	132,974	34,833	167,807	-	700	168,507	12	27	39
Deputy Police Chief	129,917	34,833	164,750	-	700	165,450	12	27	39
Sergeant	125,528	34,833	160,361	-	700	161,061	12	27	39
Community Development Director	123,594	34,833	158,427	-	-	158,427	12	18	30
Sergeant	118,830	34,833	153,663	-	700	154,363	12	27	39
Sergeant	125,528	24,919	150,447	-	700	151,147	12	27	39
Police Officer	107,266	34,833	142,099	-	800	142,899	12	25	37
Sergeant	116,646	24,919	141,565	-	800	142,365	12	27	39
Public Works Director	116,002	25,904	141,906	-	-	141,906	12	12	24
IT Manager	121,992	19,417	141,409	-	-	141,409	12	23	35
Police Officer	104,645	34,833	139,478	-	800	140,278	12	25	37
Police Officer	104,645	34,833	139,478	-	700	140,178	12	25	37
Sergeant	112,632	24,919	137,551	-	700	138,251	12	25	37
Asst. PW Director - Environmental	102,107	34,833	136,940	-	-	136,940	12	12	24
Police Officer	104,645	25,904	130,549	-	800	131,349	12	25	37
Police Officer	104,645	25,548	130,193	-	700	130,893	12	25	37
Police Officer	104,645	25,473	130,118	-	700	130,818	12	20	32
Police Officer	104,645	24,919	129,564	-	700	130,264	12	25	37
Police Officer	104,645	24,919	129,564	-	700	130,264	12	20	32
Police Officer	104,645	24,919	129,564	-	700	130,264	12	20	32
Police Officer	104,645	24,608	129,253	-	700	129,953	12	20	32
Police Officer	104,645	21,213	125,858	-	700	126,558	12	20	32
Asst. PW Director - Public Services	89,565	34,833	124,398	-	-	124,398	12	12	24
Police Officer	95,326	25,904	121,230	-	700	121,930	12	15	27
Accounting Manager	94,994	24,919	119,913	-	-	119,913	12	17	29
Building Administrator	93,600	25,904	119,504	-	-	119,504	12	27	39

City of Wood Dale Employee Compensation Public Act 97-0609

Position	Salary	Health	Total	Vehicle	Uniform	Total Comp.	Sick Days	Vacation Days	Total Days
Police Officer	107,266	11,168	118,434	-	800	119,234	12	20	32
Marketing and Special Events Manager	93,226	25,904	119,130	-	-	119,130	12	15	27
Manager of Support Services - PD	92,269	24,919	117,188	-	700	117,888	12	28	40
Management Analyst	101,005	12,985	113,990	-	-	113,990	12	18	30
Police Officer	99,986	12,457	112,443	-	700	113,143	12	15	27
Police Officer	104,645	7,671	112,316	-	700	113,016	12	20	32
Police Officer	104,645	7,671	112,316	-	700	113,016	12	20	32
Crew Leader	86,802	24,919	111,721	-	600	112,321	12	25	37
Crew Leader	86,802	24,919	111,721	-	600	112,321	12	25	37
Police Officer	86,008	25,473	111,481		700	112,181	12	15	27
Crew Leader	86,802	24,665	111,467	-	600	112,067	12	25	37
Senior HEO	84,275	25,904	110,179	-	600	110,779	12	25	37
Senior HEO	84,275	25,904	110,179	-	600	110,779	12	25	37
Water Supply Operator	83,512	24,801	108,313	-	600	108,913	12	20	32
Police Officer	107,266	-	107,266	-	700	107,966	12	20	32
Executive Assistant	70,533	34,833	105,366	-	-	105,366	12	25	37
Planner	80,434	24,919	105,353	-	-	105,353	12	10	22
HEO	78,408	24,919	103,327	-	600	103,927	12	20	32
Wastewater Operator	77,364	25,904	103,268	-	600	103,868	12	25	37
Police Officer	95,326	7,768	103,094	-	700	103,794	12	15	27
Executive Assistant	78,416	24,919	103,335	-	450	103,785	12	25	37
Lab Tech	74,999	24,919	99,918	-	600	100,518	12	20	32
Maintenance Worker 2	74,976	24,919	99,895	-	600	100,495	12	20	32
Maintenance Worker 2	74,976	24,919	99,895	-	600	100,495	12	20	32
Maintenance Worker 2	74,976	24,919	99,895	-	600	100,495	12	25	37
Maintenance Worker 2	74,976	24,919	99,895	-	600	100,495	12	25	37
Crew Leader	86,802	12,985	99,787	-	600	100,387	12	25	37
Police Officer	86,008	12,985	98,993	-	700	99,693	12	15	27

City of Wood Dale Employee Compensation Public Act 97-0609

Position	Salary	Health	Total	Vehicle	Uniform	Total Comp.	Sick Days	Vacation Days	Total Days
Police Officer	86,008	12,985	98,993	-	700	99,693	12	15	27
Police Officer	86,008	12,985	98,993	-	700	99,693	12	15	27
Maintenance Worker 2	74,976	24,036	99,012	-	600	99,612	12	25	37
Plan Reviewer	64,168	34,833	99,001	-	-	99,001	12	10	22
Executive Assistant	72,134	26,022	98,156	-	-	98,156	12	10	22
Maintenance Worker 1	63,502	33,950	97,452	-	600	98,052	12	15	27
Police Officer	72,025	24,919	96,944	-	700	97,644	12	25	37
Fiscal Assistant 3	72,358	24,919	97,277	-	200	97,477	12	25	37
Records Specialist 2	70,824	24,919	95,743	-	450	96,193	12	25	37
Mechanic	74,605	20,685	95,290	-	600	95,890	12	20	32
Police Officer	81,349	12,985	94,334	-	700	95,034	12	10	22
Police Officer	86,008	7,768	93,776	-	575	94,351	12	15	27
Executive Assistant	72,550	19,417	91,967	-	450	92,417	12	25	37
Records Specialist 2	70,824	21,020	91,844	-	450	92,294	12	25	37
Maintenance Worker 1	56,160	34,833	90,993	-	600	91,593	12	10	22
Maintenance Worker 2	71,219	19,417	90,636	-	600	91,236	12	15	27
CSO	70,824	17,264	88,088	-	575	88,663	12	25	37
Maintenance Worker 1	63,502	24,036	87,538	-	600	88,138	12	15	27
HEO	78,408	7,768	86,176	-	600	86,776	12	25	37
Police Officer	72,205	12,985	85,190	-	700	85,890	12	11	23
Planning & Research Analyst	71,510	12,985	84,495	-	450	84,945	12	25	37
Maintenance Worker 2	74,976	7,768	82,744	-	600	83,344	12	25	37
Financial Analyst	63,627	18,555	82,182	-	-	82,182	12	15	27
Maintenance Worker 2	73,091	7,768	80,859	-	600	81,459	12	15	27
Records Specialist	47,570	30,170	77,740	-	450	78,190	12	10	22
Maintenance Worker 1	66,830	7,768	74,598	-	600	75,198	12	20	32

There are an additional 10 full-time employees whose total compensation fall below the \$75K threshold